

José Guillermo PEREIRA BRUNELLI

José Pereira Brunelli is a Clinical Biochemist from the National University of Asunción, and he works at the Center for Dermatological Specialties - National Leprosy Control Program of the MSPBS Paraguay, as head of the Microbiology Laboratory.

Additionally, he is:

Specialist in Clinical Bacteriology at the National University of the Northeast - Argentina 2016.

Master's student in Medical Mycology at the National University of the Northeast, Argentina. Member and Ambassador in Paraguay of the International Society for Human and Animal Mycology (ISHAM).

Past President of the Paraguayan Society of Microbiology for the periods 2018 - 2019 and 2020 - 2022.

Vice President of the Paraguayan Society of Microbiology for the period 2023 - present.

Past President of the Latin American Congress of Microbiology. ALAM Asunción 2021.

Past President of the INFOCUS Triple Frontier Mycology Congress Asunción 2023.

Past President of the Paraguayan Congress of Microbiology. Asunción 2023.

Founding member and current board member of the Ibero-American Network for Mycology Research. RIIMICO

Corresponding member of the Paraguayan Society of Dermatology.